

Indian River County Firefighter/Paramedic Association IAFF Local 2201

John O'Connor President Kevin Delashmutt Vice President Richard Ridge Vice President Jamie Calloway
Secretary/Treasurer

May 11, 2017

Jason Brown, County Administrator Indian River County 1800 27th Ave. Vero Beach, FL 32960

Dear Jason,

The International Association of Firefighters, Local 2201 conducted voting to ratify or reject a collective bargaining agreement tentatively agreed to between Indian River County and Local 2201 on behalf of the bargaining unit. This voting took place on May 9, 10, and 11, 2017.

As of the last day of voting, an accounting was taken, and the membership have ratified the agreement.

On behalf of the entire executive board of Local 2201, we are thankful for the results of the current negotiations. We look forward to working together with management in an effort to improve working conditions for all employees.

Sincerely,

Kevin Delashmutt, Vice President